POP Airport s.r.o. .‘. ; '

OUTLET & ENTERTAINMENT

Sazby elektfiny pro maloodbératele
Plati od 1.1.2026 na tGzemi distribuc¢ni soustavy POP Airport.
Vsechny uvedené ceny jsou bez DPH a dané z elektfiny.
Piehled sazeb:  C01d - jednotarifova sazba (pro mensi vyuziti)

C02d - jednotarifova sazba (pro stfedni vyuZiti)

C03d - jednotarifova sazba (pro vyssi vyuziti)
Silova elektrina
Cena za dodavku silové elektfiny (K&/MWh) 3 190,00
Staly mési¢ni plat za odbérné misto (KE¢/OM/meésic) 130,00
Distribucni sazba coid cozd Cco3d
Cena za distribuované mnozstvi elektriny (KE&/MWh) 3124,85 2 263,19 993,15
Mési¢ni plat za prikon podle velikosti hlavniho jistice
do 3x10 A nebo do 1x25 A véetné (Ke) 66,00 144,00 819,00
nad 3x10 A do 3x16 A véetné (K¢) 105,00 231,00 1311,00
nad 3x16 A do 3x20 A vcéetné (Ke) 131,00 289,00 1639,00
nad 3x20 A do 3x25 A véetné (K¢) 164,00 361,00 2 048,00
nad 3x25 A do 3x32 A vcéetné (Ke) 210,00 462,00 2 622,00
nad 3x32 A do 3x40 A véetné (K¢) 263,00 577,00 3277,00
nad 3x40 A do 3x50 A vcéetné (Ke) 329,00 722,00 4 097,00
nad 3x50 A do 3x63 A véetné (K¢) 414,00 909,00 5162,00
nad 3x63 A do 3x80 A vcéetné (KE) 526,00 1154,00 6 554,00
nad 3x80 A do 3x100 A véetné (K¢) 657,00 1443,00 8 193,00
nad 3x100 A do 3x125 A véetné (KE) 821,00 1804,00 10241,00
nad 3x125 A do 3x160 A véetné (K¢) 1051,00 2309,00 13109,00
nad 3x160 A (KE/A) 6,57 14,43 81,93
nad 1x25 A (KE/A) 2,19 4,81 27,31
Cena systémovych sluzeb (K&/MWh) 164,24 164,24 164,24
Cena na podporu elektfiny z OZE a KVET *

jednofazové ptipojeni (K&/A/mésic) 0,00 0,00 0,00

trifazové pripojeni (K&/A/mésic) 0,00 0,00 0,00
Provoz nesitové infrastruktury (K&/OM/mésic) 12,87 12,87 12,87

C60d - specialni sazba pro neméiené odbéry
Podminky pro uplatnéni sazby:

Sazbu je moZno pfiznat pouze v pfipadé, Ze neni technicko-ekonomicky mozné odbér radné méfit

méricim zarizenim distributora a celkovy instalovany pfikon v odbérném misté nepresahne 1000W.

Sazba je stanovena stalym mési¢nim platem za kazdych (i zapocatych) 10 W
instalovaného prikonu, jehoz vyse cini

65,35 K¢

* Maximalni platba ceny za podporu elektfiny za odbérné misto za fakturované obdobi je urcena soucinem castky

495 KE/MWh a celkového odebraného mnoizstvi elektfiny z distribu¢ni soustavy.
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Retail electricity rates
In force from 1 January 2026 on the territory of the distribution system of POP Airport
All the prices stated excluding of VAT and electricity tax.

Schedule of rates C01d - single tariff rate (for lower usage)
€02d - single tariff rate (for medium usage)
C03d - single tariff rate (for high usage)

Electric power

Electric power rate (CZK/MWh) 3 190,00
Fixed fee for consumption point (CZK/CP/month) 130,00
Distribution rate coid co2d Cc03d
Price for the distributed quantity of electricity (CZK/MWHh) 3124,85 2263,19 993,15

Monthly payment for input according to the size of

up to 3x10 A or up to 1x25 A inclusive (CZK) 66,00 144,00 819,00
3x10 A up to 3x16 A included (CzZK) 105,00 231,00 1311,00
3x16 A up to 3x20 A included (CZK) 131,00 289,00 1639,00
3x20 A up to 3x25 Aincluded (CzK) 164,00 361,00 2 048,00
3x25 A up to 3x32 Aincluded (CZK) 210,00 462,00 2622,00
3x32 A up to 3x40 A included (CzZK) 263,00 577,00 3277,00
3x40 A up to 3x50 A included (CZK) 329,00 722,00 4097,00
3x50 A up to 3x63 A included (CzZK) 414,00 909,00 5 162,00
3x63 A up to 3x80 A included (CZK) 526,00 1154,00 6 554,00
3x80 A up to 3x100 A included (CzK) 657,00 1443,00 8 193,00
3x100 A up to 3x125 A included (CZK) 821,00 1804,00 10241,00
3x125 A up to 3x160 A included (CzK) 1051,00 2309,00 13109,00
more than 3x160 A (CzZK/A) 6,57 14,43 81,93
more than 1x25 A (CzZK/A) 2,19 4,81 27,31
Price of system services (CZK/MWh) 164,24 164,24 164,24
Price for support of electricity from RES and KVET =

Single phase connection (CZK/A/month) 0,00 0,00 0,00

Three phase connection (CZK/A/month) 0,00 0,00 0,00
Price of OTE clearing operations (CZK/month) 12,87 12,87 12,87

C60d - special rate for non-metered offtake
Conditions for application of the rate:
The rate may be granted only if it is not technically and economically possible to properly meter the offtake
using the distributor’s metering device and the total installed input at the offtake point does not exceed 1000W.

The rate is set as a fixed monthly payment for every 10 W (and part thereof) of installed

65,35 K¢
input, and amounts to

* The maximum payment of the price for support of electricity for the offtake point for the billed period is
determined as the product of the amount of CZK 495/MWh and the total quantity of electricity consumed from the
distribution system



